HANOVER

Hanover Outdoor Furniture

IMPORTANT

If you have any problems with this product (missing or damaged parts, assembly issues, etc.),

PLEASE DO NOT RETURN TO THE RETAILER/STORE

from where you purchased the product.

Please call our Toll-Free Customer Service Hotline at: 1'877'397'5 144

Between 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM Eastern Time, Monday through Friday

orustourwensite . WWW.hanover-products.com

To expedite any future warranty claims, please retain the Instruction Sheet, Warranty
Card and receipt for future use.

Care and Maintenance

Store furniture in an upright position. Be careful to never allow water to build up in frames as this will
cause corrosion and freeze damage in cold climates. Wash all frames with a solution of mild soap and
water. Rinse with clean water and dry with a soft absorbent cloth towel. Frames can be treated with a
liquid wax for maximum protection against UV rays and/or salty, damp air. If your set includes
cushions, slings, and/or an umbrella they may be cleaned by hand with a solution of soap and water
with a clean water rinse. (Never machine wash cushions, slings or umbrella covers as this will result in
shrinkage or damage). After cleaning cushions tip on end and allow to drip dry. (Never use a
commercial or home dryer to tumble dry fabric goods). Do not use bleach or solvents to clean any
product! This will void the warranty.

For additional on-line support on assembly, troubleshooting and care & maintenance of your outdoor
furniture, please visit our website at: www.hanover-products.com.

6/1/2015 (b)



PART LIST

DESCRIPTION

PICTURE

Table top

Hex Head Bolt M6 x 25 mm

M6 Washer

M6 Spring Washer

Bolt Cap

Page 5 of 6




Assembly Steps:
Note: Do not fully tighten bolts until assembly is completed and alignment is correct.

Step 1. Carefully place the table top frame (A)
upside down on a non-abrasive surface. Assemble
the table legs (B) to the table top (A) with Hex Head
bolts (C) , M6 Spring Washer (E) and washers (D)
by Wrench (G), then cover the bolts with bolt cap (F
as show in Figurel.

Figurel

Step 2. Verify all bolts are securely tightened before
use and turn your table right side up (See Figure
2).Your table is now ready to use.

Figure 2

Page 6 of 6




	HANFRB Cover
	STRATHMERE6PC-Manual.pdf
	Almo 2356 Strathmere 6pc seating set-coffee table
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4

	Almo 2356 Strathmere Loveseat.pdf
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3


	!COVER.pdf
	!COVER.pdf




